
O-15-22 

 

AMENDMENTS TO CAPITAL & OPERATING BUDGET 

 

Sponsored by Alderman Gay 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 13 

 

On page 3, in line 12, strike “240,000” and substitute “1,240,000”; and  

 

On page 5, in line 36, strike “41,625,000” and substitute “40,625,000”; and  

 

In Appendix D, page 20, strike “22,268,000” and substitute “21,268,000”, and strike 

“41,625,000” and substitute “40,625,000”; and  

 

In Appendix C, in line 60, strike “120,000” and substitute “1,120,000”; and in line 62, strike 

“682,000” and substitute “1,682,000.” 

 

 

 

This amendment moves $1,000,000 of the concession payment from the City Dock Resilience and 

Revitalization project to the Homeownership Assistance Trust Fund.  

 

 


